FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-25-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101686200

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commi	ssioner of Paterns and Indemar	PATENTS ONLY arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission 7		Conveyance Type
X New	149.01	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmiss Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Reel # Corrective		Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Pa		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
' '	McKechnie Plastic Components	s, Inc. 01 15 200
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Paxton USA, Inc.	If document to be recci is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic
Address (line 1)	2201 Regency Road	representative is attac (Designation must be separate document fro
Address (line 2)	Suite 701	Assignment,)
Address (line 3)	Lexington	KY U.S.A. 40503 Zip Code 5398
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and A	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
2001 GTON11 000004 81 120.00 C	63 122136 5398835	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
		average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documen regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 734-995-3110		
Name [J. Michael Huget				
Address (line 1)	Butzel Long				
Address (line 2)	350 S. Main				
Address (line 3)	Suite 300				
Address (line 4)	Ann Abor, MI 48104				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 3		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nun		ark if additional numbers attached		
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	· · •/		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	5398835	atent Number(s)		
		5467885			
		5474200			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was Month Day Year		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
	r PCT application number				
_	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
•	payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 122136		
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes X No		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
attache		dief, the foregoing information is to original document. Charges to dep	=		
J. Michael	Huget		3/23/01		
Name	of Person Signing	(Signature	Date		

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

Title Patent No.

Collapsible Material Handling Container Having Improved Corner Interlock	5,398,835
Collapsible Material Handling Container	5,467,885
Lidded Container Having Security Hinge	5,474,200

Document: 000057866/0016/278256/5ypc01!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011700 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT

McKechnie Plastic Components, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Paxton USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the entire right, title and interest in the United States Patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting therefrom (the "Patents").

- 1. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this Patents and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned hereby covenants that he or it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 5. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BUTZEL LONG, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ISIGNATURE APPEARS ON NEXT PAGE

Document: 000057866/0016/278256/5ypc01!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011700 FRAME: 0134 Executed this Sday of January, 2001, at South Carolina Corporation

MCKECHNIE PLASTIC COMPONENTS, INC., a South Carolina Corporation

Randy G. Herman, President

STATE OF: South (acolina)

COUNTY OF: Picker

SS:

On this 15th day of January, 2001, before me appeared Randy G. Herman, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of McKechnie Plastic Components, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed and delivered the foregoing Assignment on behalf of and pursuant to authority from such corporation and that the foregoing Assignment was a free and voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-14-04

Document: 000057866/0016/278256/5ypc01!.DOC

RECORDED: 04/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011700 FRAME: 0135